Port of Kingston Kitsap County, WA

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-07-11-01

A Resolution of the Commission of the Port of Kingston

A RESOLUTION DIRECTING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO NEGOTIATE A CONTRACT WITH ASPECT CONSULTING FOR GEOTECHNICAL SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Port of Kingston will has undertaken an effort to commercially develop property along Washington Boulevard and adjacent to the Mike Wallace Marina Park,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Commissioners for the Port of Kingston hereby direct the Executive Director to negotiate a contract for a Not Exceed amount of \$45,000.00 for geotechnical services with Aspect Consulting as part of the second phase of planning and design for commercial development of Port property located at the southwest corner of Washington Boulevard and Main Street.

Passed by the Board of Commissioners for the Port of Kingston, Kitsap County, Washington at a regular meeting held this 11th day of July, 2023.

PORT OF KINGSTON
KITSAP COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Mary McClure, Commissioner

Attest: Gry Englin

Greg Englin, Executive Director

Laura Grennoell

Laura Gronnvoll, Commissioner

Steve Heacock, Commissioner